

Rural Municipality of West River

Resolution

Title: Awarding Grants - April 2023

Motion Carried	Motion No	2023-29
Motion Lost	Date	April 27, 2023
Motion Withdrawn	Council Meeting No	2023-04
Moved by Councillor Steve Pollard		
Seconded by Deputy Mayor Aaron MacEachern	<u> </u>	

WHEREAS

Pursuant to Municipal Grant Bylaw #2022-02, the Committee of the Whole reviewed the grant request applications from the St Catherines Women's Institute, and Meadowbank Women's Institute and completed Schedule C for both applicants, and

WHEREAS

This resolution bears the recommendation of the Committee of the Whole as discussed at a meeting held on April 13, 2023,

BE IT RESOLVED

The Council for the Rural Municipality of West River approves awarding a one-time grant to the following applicants from the 2023-24 operating budget:

- \$2000 for St Catherines Women's Institute
- \$500 for Meadowbank Women's Institute

I certify that this is a true copy of the resolution.

Helen Smith-MacPhail

Laala Jahanshahloo

Mayor _____ Chief Administrative Officer _____

